PIN DESCRIPTION
Symbol Pin Function
A0~A20 Address Inputs
D0~D14 Data Outputs
D15/A-1 D15 (Word Mode)/ LSB Address
(Byte Mode)
CE Chip Enable Input
OE Output Enable Input

• Page Size
- 8 words per page
ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Access Time Page Access Time Package Remark
MX23L3211MC-70 70ns 25ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L3211MC-90 90ns 25ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L3211MC-10 100ns 30ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L3211MC-12 120ns 50ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L3211MC-10G 100ns 30ns 44 pin SOP Pb-free
MX23L3211MC-12G 120ns 50ns 44 pin SOP Pb-free
MX23L3211TC-90 90ns 25ns 48 pin TSOP
MX23L3211TC-10 100ns 30ns 48 pin TSOP
MX23L3211TC-12 120ns 50ns 48 pin TSOP
MX23L3211TC-10G 100ns 30ns 48 pin TSOP Pb-free
MX23L3211TC-12G 120ns 50ns 48 pin TSOP Pb-free
MX23L3211RC-90 90ns 25ns 48 pin TSOP(Reverse type)
MX23L3211RC-10 100ns 30ns 48 pin TSOP(Reverse type)
MX23L3211RC-12 120ns 50ns 48 pin TSOP(Reverse type)
PIN CONFIGURATION
44 SOP
MX23L3211
2